
Brush Motor
Replacement Kit

KIT NO. 1069394, 1069414- T2/T3 EUR, 1069561-WB- 20B

T3 T3e Speed ScrubT2
17/20

WB- 20B

Page 1 of 2

9009278 Rev. 01 (03- 2016) Tennant Company www.tennantco.com

NOTICE: The below Brush Motors have been discontinued and replaced by this new motor kit. The new motor
has a smaller drive shaft diameter which requires the use of the supplied drive hub and mounting hardware.
Install kit as illustrated below.

Discontinued Motors New Motor Replacement Kit

1

Dispose

2

Smaller
Shaft

Diameter Key included
with Motor

1028301
(Imperial)

1050516
(Imperial)
T2 EU

1039494
(Sanrong)

Models: T2, T3, T3e and Speed Scrub 17/20 (SS3)

5

6

7

4

10

Remove and
discard the stop
pin assembly and
install plug.
(Stop pin not
required with
new drive hub)

9
8

3

Kit 1069394 Contents (T2/T3/T3e/SS3):
REF PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1062544 MOTOR, ELEC, 24V, 200PRM 1.00 HP 1
2 1020341 SCREW, HEX, M8X1.25X20, SEMS 4
3 1022549 SPACER, SHAFT, 17.15B 30.0D 3L 1
4 1219855 HUB, DRIVE, 3LUG, NYL, 17.0B 1
5 1013188 CLIP, SPRING, DRIVE PLATE 1
6 1011201 PLATE, CLAMP, BRUSH 1
7 140197 SCREW,TRS,PHL,10- 24X.38SEMS 2
8 1017218 WASHER, FLAT, 0.32B 1.00D .12 SS 1
9 12273 SCREW, HEX, M8X1.25X20, SS 1
10 02431 PLUG, HOLE, RND, BLK, NYL 1

Kit 1069414 Contents (T2/T3 Europe):
REF PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1065113 MOTOR, ELEC, 24V, 200PRM 1.00 HP 1
2 1020341 SCREW, HEX, M8X1.25X20, SEMS 4
3 1022549 SPACER, SHAFT, 17.15B 30.0D 3L 1
4 1219855 HUB, DRIVE, 3LUG, NYL, 17.0B 1
5 1013188 CLIP, SPRING, DRIVE PLATE 1
6 1011201 PLATE, CLAMP, BRUSH 1
7 140197 SCREW,TRS,PHL,10- 24X.38SEMS 2
8 1017218 WASHER, FLAT, 0.32B 1.00D .12 SS 1
9 12273 SCREW, HEX, M8X1.25X20, SS 1
10 02431 PLUG, HOLE, RND, BLK, NYL 1

Please keep this sheet with your owner’s manual for future reference.



KIT NO. 1069394, 1069414- T2/T3 EUR, 1069561-WB- 20B Page 2 of 2

9009278 Rev. 01 (03- 2016) Tennant Company www.tennantco.com

Discontinued Motor New Motor Replacement Kit

1

Dispose

2

8

9

10

Smaller
Shaft

Diameter

Key included
with motor

130491
(Imperial)

Model: WB- 20B, Speed Scrub 2001

7

6

5

4

3

11

Remove old
wire terminals
from wire harness
and install supplied
connector as
shown.

8 Red
(B/- )

4 Blk
(A/+)

B

A

Kit 1069561 Contents (WB- 20B, Speed Scrub 2001):

REF PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1062544 MOTOR, ELEC, 24V, 200PRM 1.00 HP 1
2 1020341 SCREW, HEX, M8X1.25X20, SEMS 4
3 1022549 SPACER, SHAFT, 17.15B 30.0D 3L 1
4 1065875 HUB, DRIVE,3LUG, ALM,NYL 17MM 1
5 140197 SCREW, TRS, PHIL, 10- 24X0.38 4
6 230697 PLATE, HUB, RELEASE STOP 1
7 230651 PLATE, HUB, RELEASE CLIP 1
8 140417 CLIP, SPRING, DRIVE HUB 1
9 1016331 WASHER, FLAT, 0.34B 1.25D .11 SS 1
10 12273 SCREW, HEX, M8X1.25X20, SS 1
11 607802 CONNECTOR, FEM (PACKARD) 1

607803 TERMINAL, FEM 2
607800 SEAL, WIRE, PURPLE [PACKARD] 2
607801 CLIP, POSITION, TERMINAL 1


